COPYRIGHT © AUGUST, 2003 BY GRIZZLY INDUSTRIAL, INC.
WARNING: NO PORTION OF THIS MANUAL MAY BE REPRODUCED IN ANY SHAPE
 OR FORM WITHOUT THE WRITTEN APPROVAL OF GRIZZLY INDUSTRIAL, INC.
#DS3624  PRINTED IN JAPAN.  REVISED MARCH, 2006 (TR)
CLASSICAL GUITAR KIT
MODEL H3122
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
WARNING

2 PH3122002 Guitar Neck
3 PH3122003 Fingerboard
-4- H3122 Classical Guitar Kit
Figure 1. Components. Figure 2. Hardware.
1
2
3
101
102
103
104
105 106
107
2
 REF PART # DESCRIPTION
101 PH3122101 Machine Heads W/Fasteners
102 PH3122102 String Set
103 PH3122103 Bridge W/Fasteners
104 PH3122104 Bridge Decoration Sticker
105 PH3122105 String Nut
106 PH3122106 Saddle
107 PH3122107 Dowels
REF PART # DESCRIPTION
SECTION 3: PARTS INVENTORY
H3122 Classical Guitar Kit -5-
The majority of the wooden components in this kit